

Market Announcement

31 January 2023

Flight Centre Travel Group Limited (ASX: FLT) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Flight Centre Travel Group Limited ('FLT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FLT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 2 February 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Zufishan Anjum

Senior Adviser (Accounting), Listings Compliance



31 January 2023

To: Zufishan Anjum

Senior Adviser (Accounting)

ASX Market Announcements Office

ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

TRADING HALT REQUEST - ASX Code: FLT

Flight Centre Travel Group Limited (ACN 003 377 188) ("**FLT**") requests a trading halt in respect of its ordinary shares (ASX Code: FLT) pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, prior to the commencement of trading today.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, FLT provides the following information:

- The trading halt is necessary as FLT expects to make an announcement to ASX in connection with a transaction and a proposed capital raising comprising an institutional placement and a share purchase plan.
- 2 FLT requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of FLT releasing an announcement in relation to completion of the institutional placement, or until the open of trading on Wednesday, 1 February 2023.
- FLT expects that the trading halt will be ended by it making an announcement to ASX in relation to completion of the institutional placement.
- 4 FLT is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information available at this stage that is necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully,

David Smith

Company Secretary

ENDS: Media & investor enquiries to haydn long@flightcentre.com, +61 418 750 454

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Flight Centre Travel Group Limited.